
5025ID Number:
www.duluthtransit.com

General Manager:  Mr. Dennis Jensen2402 West Michigan Street
Duluth, MN  55806-1822

Duluth Transit Authority (DTA)
     

(218) 722-4426

General Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census

66

230

  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs

Duluth, MN-WI

118,265
 

 
 

Other UZAs Served

  Square Miles
  Population

Service Area Statistics
143

122,970
 
 

  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

82

  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips

  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours

  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service

1,844,981

48

27

9,166,544
2,878,517

10,008
4,836
1,634

Service Consumption

Service Supplied

 

141,418

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Financial Information
Fare Revenues Earned 
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

$1,987,059  

( 17%) Fare Revenues  $1,849,367

 Federal Assistance 
 State Funds

 State Funds
 Local funds

 Other Funds

 Federal Assistance

 Local Funds

 Other Funds

6,449,434
1,105,000

0
4,301,259

 Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended

 Total Capital Funds Expended

$10,814,892

$5,218,926

1,009,082

$917,667

(  9%)
( 60%)
( 10%)
(  4%)

( 18%)
(  0%)

( 82%)
(  0%)

402,009
 

 
0

 

 

 

Summary of Operating Expenses
 Salary, Wages and Benefits $7,739,827
 Materials and Supplies 1,606,624
 Purchased Transportation 392,012
 Other Operating Expenses 1,076,429

$10,814,892 Total Operating Expenses

 

 

 

$0Reconciling Cash Expenditures  

3% 9%

8%

52%

15%

13%

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

82%

18%

Sources of Capital Funds ExpendedVehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Directly
Operate

      Purchase
Transportati

Systems an
   Guideway

Facilities an
       Station Othe Tota

Revenue
Vehicles1

Bus $1,195,867 $52,256$358,493 $5,218,926$3,612,310  44 0  
Demand Response $0 $0$0 $0$0  0 4  

44 4 $3,612,310 $358,493 $1,195,867 $52,256 $5,218,926Total    

        Fare
Revenues1

 $1,948,545
 $38,514

Modal Characteristics 

Operatin
Expense1

Bus $10,198,212  
Demand Response $616,680  

Uses o
Capita
Funds

     Annua
Passenge
        Mile

Annual Vehic
Revenue MIle

Annua
Unlinked Trip

Annual Vehic
Revenue Hour

Fixed Guidew
      Direction
     Route Mile

Vehicles Availab
for Maximu

Service
Average Flee
Age in Year

Vehicles Operated
Maximum Servic Peak to

Base Rati
Percen
Spares

5.4  73$5,218,926 2,854,4678,990,739 1.63 %66125,4891,670,152 440.0          
4.3  9$0 24,050175,805 N/A %12515,929174,829 4N/A          

Performance Measures

Service Efficiency
Operating Expense p
Vehicle Revenue M

Operating Expense p
Vehicle Revenue Ho

Operating Expense p
Unlinked Passenger T

Operating Expense p
Passenger Mi

Cost Effectiveness
Unlinked Passenger Trips

Vehicle Revenue M
Unlinked Passenger Trips

Vehicle Revenue Ho

Service Effectiveness 

22.751.71$3.57$1.13$81.27$6.11Bus       
1.510.14$25.64$3.51$38.71$3.53Demand Response       
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Data Source:  2007 National Transit Databas
8/26/2008

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately


